[3] Divestiture costs of $9.2 million ($1.8 million of which is reported in discontinued operations) primarily related to the planned and completed divestitures; acquisition related costs of $0.1 million and net
gain on disposition of $2.4 million (reported in discontinued operations).

* Normalized results are financial measures that are not in accordance with GAAP and exclude the above normalized adjustments. See below for a discussion of each of these adjustments.
Adjustments and normalized earnings per share are calculated based on diluted weighted average shares of 423.8 million shares for the three months ended September 30, 2019.
   Totals may not add due to rounding.

NEWELL BRANDS INC.
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP AND NON-GAAP INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

CERTAIN LINE ITEMS
(Amounts in millions, except per share data)

For the three months ended September 30, 2019

GAAP Measure Restructuring Acquisition Transactions
and restructuring amortization and and Other Proforma

Reported related costs [1] impairment [2] related costs [3] items [4] Normalized* Adjustments [5] Proforma

Net sales 2,548.7$   -$   -$   -$   -$   2,548.7$   -$   2,548.7$
Cost of products sold 1,633.3   -   -   -   4.0   1,637.3   7.6   1,644.9
Gross profit 915.4   -   -   -   (4.0)   911.4   (7.6)   903.8

35.8% 35.5%

Selling, general and administrative expenses 604.4   -   (32.6)   (5.6)   -   566.2   0.8   567.0
22.2% 22.2%

Restructuring costs, net 12.4   (12.4)   -   -   -   -   -   -
Impairment charges 8,133.7   -   (8,133.7)   -   -   -   -   -
Operating income (loss) (7,835.1)   12.4   8,166.3   5.6   (4.0)   345.2   (8.4)   336.8

13.5% 13.2%

Non-operating (income) expenses, net 109.8   -   -   -   (0.2)   109.6   -   109.6

Income (loss) before income taxes (7,944.9)   12.4   8,166.3   5.6   (3.8)   235.6   (8.4)   227.2

Income tax provision (benefit) [6] (1,219.6)   1.9   1,141.1   1.3   (0.7)   (76.0)   (2.3)   (78.3)

Income (loss) from continuing operations (6,725.3)   10.5   7,025.2   4.3   (3.1)   311.6   (6.1)   305.5

Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax (585.7)   0.7   622.8   (10.3)   27.7   55.2   -   55.2

Net income (loss) (7,311.0)$   11.2$   7,648.0$   (6.0)$   24.6$   366.8$   (6.1)$   360.7$

Diluted earnings (loss) per share  ($15.52) $0.02 $16.23 ($0.01) $0.05 $0.78 ($0.01) $0.77

[5] Depreciation and amortization expense related to the Commercial Business that would have been recorded had the business been continuously classified as held and used.

[6]  The Company determined the tax effect of the items excluded from normalized results by applying the estimated effective rate for the applicable jurisdiction in which the pre-tax items were incurred, and for which realization of the resulting tax benefit, if
any, is expected.  In certain situations in which an item excluded from normalized results impacts income tax expense, the Company uses a "with" and "without" approach to determine normalized income tax expense.

[…]

difference between the book and tax basis in the Goody, Jostens, Gaming and Fishing businesses divested and held for sale ($27.6 million reported in discontinued operations).

[1] Restructuring costs primarily associated with the Accelerated Transformation Plan of $14.2 million ($1.8 million of which is reported in discontinued operations).

NEWELL BRANDS INC.
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP AND NON-GAAP INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

CERTAIN LINE ITEMS
(Amounts in millions, except per share data)

For the three months ended September 30, 2018
Non-GAAP Measure

* Normalized results are financial measures that are not in accordance with GAAP and exclude the above normalized adjustments. See below for a discussion of each of these adjustments.
Adjustments and normalized earnings per share are calculated based on diluted weighted average shares of 471.3 million shares for the three months ended September 30, 2018.
   Totals may not add due to rounding.

GAAP Measure Restructuring Acquisition Transactions
and restructuring amortization and and Other Proforma

Reported related costs [1] impairment [2] related costs [3] items [4] Normalized* Adjustments [5] Proforma

Net sales 6,738.5$   -$   -$   -$   -$   6,738.5$   -$   6,738.5$
Cost of products sold 4,483.1   (15.0)   -   -   (44.8)   4,423.3   14.3   4,437.6
Gross profit 2,255.4   15.0   -   -   44.8   2,315.2   (14.3)   2,300.9

34.4% 34.1%

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,742.0   (24.3)   (97.3)   (19.3)   (11.5)   1,589.6   1.6   1,591.2
23.6% 23.6%

Restructuring costs, net 21.3   (21.3)   -   -   -   -   -   -
Impairment charges 837.8   -   (837.8)   -   -   -   -   -
Operating income (loss) (345.7)   60.6   935.1   19.3   56.3   725.6   (15.9)   709.7

10.8% 10.5%

Non-operating (income) expenses, net 292.3   -   -   -   (51.4)   240.9   -   240.9

Income (loss) before income taxes (638.0)   60.6   935.1   19.3   107.7   484.7   (15.9)   468.8

Income tax provision (benefit) [6] (268.3)   13.1   223.7   4.1   27.4   -   (4.3)   (4.3)

Income (loss) from continuing operations (369.7)   47.5   711.4   15.2   80.3   484.7   (11.6)   473.1

Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax (317.5)   1.2   351.1   52.1   (12.1)   74.8   -   74.8

Net income (loss) (687.2)$   48.7$   1,062.5$   67.3$   68.2$   559.5$   (11.6)$   547.9$

Diluted earnings (loss) per share  ($1.62) $0.11 $2.51 $0.16 $0.16 $1.32 ($0.03) $1.30

[5] Depreciation and amortization expense related to the Commercial Business that would have been recorded had the business been continuously classified as held and used.

[6]  The Company determined the tax effect of the items excluded from normalized results by applying the estimated effective rate for the applicable jurisdiction in which the pre-tax items were incurred, and for which realization of the resulting tax
benefit, if any, is expected.  In certain situations in which an item excluded from normalized results impacts income tax expense, the Company uses a "with" and "without" approach to determine normalized income tax expense.

[…]

[2] Acquisition amortization costs of $97.3 million; impairment charges of $1.3 billion primarily related to tradenames and customer relationships ($1.1 billion) and goodwill ($168.8 million); $422.6 million of which was reported in discontinued

* Normalized results are financial measures that are not in accordance with GAAP and exclude the above normalized adjustments. See below for a discussion of each of these adjustments.
Adjustments and normalized earnings per share are calculated based on diluted weighted average shares of 423.7 million shares for the nine months ended September 30, 2019.
   Totals may not add due to rounding.

NEWELL BRANDS INC.
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP AND NON-GAAP INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

CERTAIN LINE ITEMS
(Amounts in millions, except per share data)

For the nine months ended September 30, 2019
Non-GAAP Measures

GAAP Measure Restructuring Acquisition Transactions
and restructuring amortization and and Other Proforma

Reported related costs [1] impairment [2] related costs [3] items [4] Normalized* Adjustments [5] Proforma

Net sales 7,061.1$   -$   -$   -$   -$   7,061.1$   -$   7,061.1$
Cost of products sold 4,605.8   -   -   -   9.2   4,615.0   12.6   4,627.6
Gross profit 2,455.3   -   -   -   (9.2)   2,446.1   (12.6)   2,433.5

34.6% 34.5%

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,907.1   (0.2)   (99.8)   (20.9)   (42.2)   1,744.0   2.1   1,746.1
24.7% 24.7%

Restructuring costs, net 64.1   (64.1)   -   -   -   -   -   -
Impairment charges 8,165.3   -   (8,165.3)   -   -   -   -   -
Operating income (loss) (7,681.2)   64.3   8,265.1   20.9   33.0   702.1   (14.7)   687.4

9.9% 9.7%

Non-operating (income) expenses, net 331.7   -   -   0.6   10.6   342.9   -   342.9

Income (loss) before income taxes (8,012.9)   64.3   8,265.1   20.3   22.4   359.2   (14.7)   344.5

Income tax provision (benefit) [6] (1,268.1)   (30.7)   1,124.2   5.6   7.3   (161.7)   (4.0)   (165.7)

Income (loss) from continuing operations (6,744.8)   95.0   7,140.9   14.7   15.1   520.9   (10.7)   510.2

Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax (381.2)   10.9   1,104.5   (403.4)   31.8   362.6   -   362.6

Net income (loss) (7,126.0)$   105.9$   8,245.4$   (388.7)$   46.9$   883.5$   (10.7)$   872.8$

Diluted earnings (loss) per share  ($14.81) $0.22 $17.12 ($0.81) $0.10 $1.83 ($0.02) $1.81

[5] Depreciation and amortization expense related to the Commercial Business that would have been recorded had the business been continuously classified as held and used.

[6] The Company determined the tax effect of the items excluded from normalized results by applying the estimated effective rate for the applicable jurisdiction in which the pre-tax items were incurred, and for which realization of the resulting tax benefit, if
any, is expected. In certain situations in which an item excluded from normalized results impacts income tax expense, the Company uses a "with" and "without" approach to determine normalized income tax expense.

[…]

Core sales change (NON-GAAP)

“Currency Impact” represents the estimated effect of foreign currency on 2019 projected sales and is calculated as the difference
between the 2019 reported sales vs 2019 sales when applying the prior year average monthly exchange rates to the current year local
currency sales amounts (excluding acquisitions and divestitures).

Divestitures include the exit of a distribution agreement with FireAngel (formerly Sprue Aegis) during the first quarter of 2018, the
transition of direct sales to a licensing arrangement for Graco® within the European region entered into during the third quarter of
2018, the removal of specialized writing sales associated with the Bond® brand in anticipation of exiting the business, the planned
exit of the  distributorship of Uniball® products and, consistent with standard retail practice, net sales from retail stores planned to
be closed.

For the three months ended December 31, 2018

 As Previously
Reported GAAP

 Commercial
Business, Mapa

and Quickie
Reclass (1)

 As Recasted
GAAP

 Normalization
Adjustments (2)

 As Recasted
(Normalized)

 Pro Forma
Adjustment for

Depreciation
Expense (3)  Pro Forma

Net sales 2,340.6$   366.3$   2,706.9$   -$   2,706.9$   -$   2,706.9$
Cost of products sold 1,528.9   240.5   1,769.4   1.3   1,770.7   10.6   1,781.3
GROSS PROFIT 811.7   125.8   937.5   (1.3)   936.2   (10.6)   925.6

Selling, general and administrative expenses 619.2   49.9   669.1   (56.1)   613.0   1.3   614.3
Restructuring costs, net 18.0   1.2   19.2   (19.2)   -   -   -
Impairment of goodwill, intangibles and other assets 156.7   11.5   168.2   (168.2)   -   -   -

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 17.8   63.2   81.0   242.2   323.2   (11.9)   311.3

Nonoperating expenses:
Interest expense, net 104.1   -   104.1   -   104.1   -   104.1
Loss on extinguishment of debt 4.1   -   4.1   (4.1)   -   -   -
Other (income) expense, net (0.5)   (1.2)   (1.7)   (0.6)   (2.3)   -   (2.3)

107.7   (1.2)   106.5   (4.7)   101.8   -   101.8

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES (89.9)$   64.4$   (25.5)$   246.9$   221.4$   (11.9)$   209.5$

For the year ended December 31, 2018

 As Revised
GAAP *

 Commercial
Business, Mapa

and Quickie
Reclass (1)

 As Recasted
GAAP

 Normalization
Adjustments (2)

 As Recasted
(Normalized)

 Pro Forma
Adjustment for

Depreciation
Expense (3)  Pro Forma

Net sales 8,630.9$   1,523.2$   10,154.1$   -$   10,154.1$   -$   10,154.1$
Cost of products sold 5,622.1   1,014.2   6,636.3   10.5   6,646.8   27.0   6,673.8
GROSS PROFIT 3,008.8   509.0   3,517.8   (10.5)   3,507.3   (27.0)   3,480.3

Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,434.8   209.8   2,644.6   (219.2)   2,425.4   4.1   2,429.5
Restructuring costs, net 80.5   6.2   86.7   (86.7)   -   -   -
Impairment of goodwill, intangibles and other assets 8,322.0   13.3   8,335.3   (8,335.3)   -   -   -

OPERATING INCOME (7,828.5)   279.7   (7,548.8)   8,630.7   1,081.9   (31.1)   1,050.8

Nonoperating expenses:
Interest expense, net 446.3   -   446.3   -   446.3   -   446.3
Loss on extinguishment of debt 4.1   -   4.1   (4.1)   -   -   -
Other (income) expense, net (11.2)   (1.5)   (12.7)   10.6   (2.1)   -   (2.1)

439.2   (1.5)   437.7   6.5   444.2   -   444.2

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES (8,267.7)   281.2   (7,986.5)   8,624.2   637.7   (31.1)   606.6

Income tax expense (benefit) (1,478.1)   106.6   (1,371.5)   1,278.5   (93.0)   (6.4)   (99.4)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS (6,789.6)   174.6   (6,615.0)   7,345.7   730.7   (24.7)   706.0

Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax (152.9)   (174.6)   (327.5)   785.7   458.2   -   458.2

NET INCOME (LOSS) (6,942.5)$   -$   (6,942.5)$   8,131.4$   1,188.9$   (24.7)$   1,164.2$

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 473.7   473.7   473.7   473.7
Diluted 473.7   473.7   474.3   474.3

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic:

Income (loss) from continuing operations (14.33)$   (13.96)$   1.54$   1.49$
Income (loss) from discontinued operations (0.32)   (0.69)   0.97   0.97
NET INCOME (LOSS) (14.65)$   (14.65)$   2.51$   2.46$

Diluted:
Income (loss) from continuing operations (14.33)$   (13.96)$   1.54$   1.49$
Income (loss) from discontinued operations (0.32)   (0.69)   0.97   0.97